EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request							
	PE\2025\ENQ\52896	EIR - re South View and Newlands Farms, Little Hucklow, 60-day caravan sites.	28 Aug 2025	12 Sep 2025	24 Sep 2025	YES	NO
		Can you tell me how many complaints you have received about these sites and provide details (anonymised if need be).					
		RESPONSE: 12/09/2025 - acknowledgement and response sent - 5 complaints, anonymised details provided.					
	PE\2025\ENQ\52776	EIR - see also PE\2025\ENQ\52781. Can you confirm how many planning applications you have turned down in the last five years, due to information provided by the EA for their growth models, they publish on sewage network and pollution. If this information is not readily available then that is fine. RESPONSE: 21/08/2025 - Final response - information provided	18 Aug 2025	21 Aug 2025	15 Sep 2025	YES	NO
	PE\2025\ENQ\52686	EIR - I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please provide the following information:	31 Jul 2025	08 Aug 2025	28 Aug 2025	YES	NO
		The total number of individuals and associations of					

		individuals currently listed on your self build and custom housebuilding register. Please break this down by Part 1 of the register and Part 2 of the register. The number of self build or custom housebuilding permissions granted by your authority each financial year since 1 April 2016. RESPONSE: 08/08/2025 - Final response - information provided.					
PE\2	2025\ENQ\52749	EIR - I would like copies of all the information relating to the planning application made and granted for the campsite off Minninglow Lane ref SK20280 57497. I have been informed that planning permission has been granted. None of this information is held on the Planning Portal.	14 Aug 2024	21 Aug 2025	10 Sep 2024	NO	NO
		INITIAL RESPONSE: 15/08/2025 - clarification sought re application as unable to locate recent, is this in relation to the enquiry re 60 day campsite? 20/08/2025 - clarification received; request for copy of					
		notification re 60 day campsite. FINAL RESPONSE: 21/08/2025 - redacted email thread re dates and location plan sent					
PE\2	2025\ENQ\52507	EIR - request for a copy of the 2024 tailings lagoon TD4 report for the Cavendish Mill site. RESPONSE: 01/07/2025 - Strategic Planning Manager spoke with	09 Jun 2025	01 Jul 2025	04 Jul 2025	YES	NO

		requester and advised that there has been a recent assessement undertaken by the new owners of the Mill Based on this, the requester doesn't feel it's necessary to see a copy of the previous report.					
	PE\2025\ENQ\52742	EIR - see also PE\2025\ENQ\52740 7. How many new homes/developments domestic and commercial have been granted in the last 10 years. 8. Do you consider when looking at planning the Environment Agency growth models and information they have on the sewage network and pollution? INITIAL RESPONSE: 12/08/2025 - clarification sought re the EA growth models, advised that EA are a statutory consultant for some applications.	11 Aug 2025	16 Aug 2025	08 Sep 2025	YES	NO
		16/08/2025 - clarification received, Q8 changed so new request logged, see PE\2025\ENQ\52776.					
FOI Request							
	PE\2025\ENQ\52793	Can you please provide information on the number of appeals lodged relating to parking fines at Minninglow Car park and the total number of fines for that site. Also, what steps were taken to ensure there is comprehensive mobile phone coverage at the site to enable access to download the parking app that is required to pay at the site. RESPONSE: 12/09/2025 - Final response - information provided	22 Aug 2025	12 Sep 2025	19 Sep 2025	YES	NO
	PE\2025\ENQ\52748	FOI - The information that we require, under the Freedom of Information Act, is as follows:	14 Aug 2025	20 Aug 2025	11 Sep 2025	YES	NO

forms on the our website and conduct surverys using MS Forms.			1) Do you use a Citizen Engagement platform? 2) If so, what tools do you use? 3) How much do you spend annually on a Citizen Engagement tool? 4) Which month & year does your contract with your supplier end? A citizen engagement platform is a digital tool or system designed to facilitate communication, interaction, and participation between citizens and government or public institutions. Its goal is to make civic involvement easier, more transparent, and more effective. These platforms can be used by governments, cities, or organisations to: Collect feedback on policies, services, or community issues Conduct surveys and polls Enable reporting of local issues, like potholes or graffiti Share updates, news, and documents with the public Encourage participatory budgeting or co-creation of solutions Examples include tools like Granicus (EngagementHQ), CitizenSpace, SurveyMonkey, Qualtrics or Commonplace They can play a major role in increasing transparency, accountability, and trust in public decision-making. RESPONSE: 20/08/2025 - Final response - we do not use a citizen engagement platform although we provide feedback					
PE\2025\ENQ\52740 FOI: see also PE\2025\ENQ\52742 11 Aug 2025 19 Aug 2025 08 Sep 2025 YES	Б	E\2025\ENO\52740	forms on the our website and conduct surverys using MS Forms.	11 Aug 2025	19 Aug 2025	08 San 2025	VEC	NO

Please can you confirm how many staff are on your payroll and the cost per year?
 Please can you confirm how much trustees have claimed in expenses for the last five years, if it can be

split into years that would be great?

- 3. Please can you confirm if members and employees are asked to provide information to you of any second jobs or conflict of interests?
- 4. Please can you confirm if you have a transparency policy in place, about funding you receive? Is this information made available to members of the public via your website?
- 5. Please can you confirm if you have a whistle blowing/freedom to speak policy in place, and whether there are a formal record kept of the complaint, and the action taken?
- 6. Please can you confirm how much money you have received from the major water companies in the last five years United Utilities, Anglian Water, Severn Trent, Yorkshire Water, Southern Water, Southwest Water, Wessex Water, and Northumbria Water? Please can this be separated into years as well? Can you confirm if any funding was used for a specific purpose or project and if so what it was used for? Is any of your pension funds also invested in these water companies as above?

INITIAL RESPONSE:

12/08/2025 - acknowledgement and some information provided - clarification sought re staff costs (is this salary only or other costs such as expenses and training) and money from water companies (is this only in the form of grant funding). Advised that for information on pension funds, would need to contact DCC. If clarification not received by 11 October then request will be closed.

16/08/2025 - clarification received.

	RESPONSE: 19/08/2025 - total planning fees received from water companies provided, amount of grant funding from water companies outlined in annual statement of accounts, links provided to copies on website.					
PE\2025\ENQ\52710	Please provide the following data relating to private landlords in your council, covering the period from 1 January 2022 to the date of this request in 2025: 1. The total number of formal complaints received about private landlords, broken down by calendar year (2022, 2023, 2024, and 2025 to date). 2. The total number of prosecutions brought against private landlords, broken down by calendar year. 3. The total number of civil penalty notices issued against private landlords, broken down by calendar year. 4. The total sum of fines issued to private landlords, broken down by calendar year. 5. The total number of banning orders issued against private landlords, broken down by calendar year. Please provide the information in a spreadsheet format (csv or xls file). RESPONSE: 06/08/2025 - Final response - information not held; the Nationa Park Authority is not a Local Housing Authority. Advised to contact the constituent districts that sit within the National Park boundary.	01 Aug 2025	06 Aug 2025	29 Aug 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52781	FOI - see also PE\2025\ENQ\52776. Can you confirm how much funding you have received through section 106 of the Town and Country Planning	18 Aug 2025	12 Sep 2025	15 Sep 2025	YES	NO

12/09/2025 - Final response - information not he PE\2025\ENQ\52759 FOI - This is an information request relating to cuservice performance levels.	customer 15 Aug 2025 12 Sep 2025 12 Sep 2025 YES NO
Please include the following information for the fivers 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24 and 2024/25: The average call wait times for your customer phone lines are each year. The percentage of calls answered within your time for each of those years. The average response time for written correspondent, letter, or online submissions) in each of the years. The percentage of correspondence responded within the organisation's target timeframe in each of the delays, unanswered calls, or poor customer service broken down by year. If held, the department's official service level to for customer interaction (e.g., target wait time, to response time) and whether those targets were reach year. RESPONSE: 12/09/2025 - Final response - some information	target condence those I to ch year. ating to vice, targets target target met in

	provided, some not held					
PE\2025\ENQ\52549	FOI request - This is a request under FOIA for details of instances in which Peak District National Park Authority (including, where applicable, any agencies, bodies, or units for which it is ultimately responsible for supplier payments) has failed to pay its suppliers on time. Please supply the following (in MS Excel or an equivalent machine-readable format) in respect of suppliers which	23 Jun 2025	09 Jul 2025	18 Jul 2025	YES	NO
	were not paid within 30 days for the period starting 1 April 2023 to the date of this request: 1. Supplier Name 2. Invoice Date 3. Gross Invoice Value 4. Payment Date 5. Late Payment Compensation or Interest Paid (if any)					
	RESPONSE: 09/07/2025 - Final response, information provided					
PE\2025\ENQ\52839	FOI - Please consider the following Freedom of Information request on befhalf of BBC East Midlands. 1. How many reports of offensive and racist graffiti did the council receive between 1 January and August 3 2025.	03 Sep 2025	15 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2025	YES	NO
	Please share this information in a list format (spreadsheet) with separate lists for each month, Please include details of when the reports were made, details					

	and description of the graffiti, i.e. what language was reportedly used, what colour it was, and where the graffiti was. Please state which reports if any were referred to the Highways Authority with a noe of the relevant entries. Please note for seperate entries whether any penalties were given as a result of the graffiti and/or if the incidents were referred to the police. 2. How much money was spent to clean this graffiti. Please share this information as seperate amounts per month. 15/09/2025 - enquirer has asked if we could include any reports up to 3 September. RESPONSE: 15/09/2025 - Final response - some information provided.					
PE\2025\ENQ\52675	FOI - I am submitting a formal Freedom of Information request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding your council's procurement activities and supplier engagement opportunities. Information Requested: 1. Upcoming Procurement Activities - Schedule of major procurements planned for the next 18 months - Estimated contract values and procurement timelines - Service categories to be procured 2. Contract Renewal Schedule - List of significant contracts (over £50,000 annual)	25 Jul 2025	08 Aug 2025	21 Aug 2025	YES	NO

	value) due for renewal in the next 24 months - Contract expiry dates and review periods - Current contract holders where this information is publicly available Scope: Please provide information from [25/07/2025] covering the next 24 months. If certain commercial details cannot be disclosed, please provide available public information. Should you need any clarification on this request, please contact me using the details provided below. I acknowledge the 20 working day response timeframe. RESPONSE: 08/08/2025 - final response - no major procurement planned for next 18 months					
PE\2025\ENQ\52933	FOI - various questions re informatoin available online for CON29 enquiries. Full details of request on NEC DM RESPONSE: 25/09/2025 - Final response, information provided	25 Sep 2025	25 Sep 2025	22 Oct 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52859	FOI - request for information on the Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL). Full request on NEC DM. Full details of request on NEC DM. RESPONSE: 15/09/2025 - Final response - information not held.	05 Sep 2025	15 Sep 2025	02 Oct 2025	YES	NO
PE\2025\ENQ\52580	FOI - Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I require whole number statistics on how many patrons who have been issued parking charges for the Tideswell Dale Car Park, have sighted "Faulty Machine" "unable to	25 Jun 2025	03 Jul 2025	22 Jul 2025	YES	NO

		pay" or words to that effect, or "no mobile reception" as a mitigating reason for the charge.					
		RESPONSE: 03/07/2025 - requestor has advised that they no longer need the information.					
SAR Request							
	PE\2025\ENQ\52744	SAR - Subject Access Request (SAR).	28 Jul 2025	15 Aug 2025	28 Aug 2025	YES	NO
		15/08/2025 - information sent.					